Ketil Freeman LEG Equitable Development Interfund Loan ORD

- Fund, shall be repaid from the sale of the surplus property known as the Civic Square Block.
- 2 Except as authorized by Seattle Municipal Code subsection 5.06.030.C, any extension of this
- 3 loan must be approved by ordinance.
- 4 Section 3. The Director of Finance may effectuate the loan authorized in Section 1 of this
- 5 ordinance by transferring cash from the Finance and Administrative Services Fund to the
- 6 General Subfund, or by carrying the General Subfund in a negative cash position in an amount
- 7 | not to exceed \$6,500,000, until no later than December 31, 2019 or until completion of the Civic
- 8 | Square Block property sale referenced in Section 2, whichever occurs first. The Director of
- 9 Finance is further authorized to establish, and modify if necessary from time to time, a
- 10 repayment plan and schedule.

LEG Equitable Development Interfund Loan ORD D1a		
Section 4. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force 30 days after its approval by		
the Mayor, but if not approved and returned by the Mayor within ten days after presentation, it		
shall take effect as provided by Seattle Municipal Code Section 1.04.020.		
Passed by the City Council the	day of	, 2016,
and signed by me in open session in auther	ntication of its passage this _	day of
, 2016.		
	President	of the City Council
Approved by me this day	y of	, 2016.
	Edward B. Murray, Mayo	or
Filed by me this day of _		, 2016.
	Monica Martinez Simmon	ns, City Clerk
(G - 1)		
(Sear)		
	Section 4. This ordinance shall take the Mayor, but if not approved and returned shall take effect as provided by Seattle Muland Passed by the City Council the and signed by me in open session in author, 2016. Approved by me this da	Section 4. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force 30 dathe Mayor, but if not approved and returned by the Mayor within ten dishall take effect as provided by Seattle Municipal Code Section 1.04.0 Passed by the City Council the